January 27, 2017

Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

(Team)
Place (Place)
1 (1)
2 (2)
3 1)
4 (1)
5 1)
6 2
7 (3)
8 2)
9 1)
10 Q)
11 (3)
12 (4)
13 3)
14 (2
15 (1)
16 Q)
17 2)
18 1)
19 (2
20 3)
21 (5)
22 4)
23 (5)
24 (6)
25 2
26 (6)
27 @
28 3)
29 4)
30 (8)
31 9)
32 2)
33 3)
34 4)
35 4)
36 3)
37 3)
38 5)

39 (10)

Bib#

6
12
4

24
22
18

26
17
19

16
33
40

34
15
31

10
13
21

36
20
48

42
9
54

14
43
66

3
37
62

61
1
23

47
29
27

25
30
53

Name
Beckrich, Garrett
Kelling, Alex
Bich, Nathan

Stouffer, Simon
Patterson, Eric
Derauf, lan

Stertz, Sam
Gustafson, Ben
Overby, Mikael

Herzog, Chaz
Chandler, Sam
Weberg, Conor

Schwinghamer, James
Buraglio, Noah
Northey, Tyler

Kolodji, Amos
Baird, Lochlan
Hutchinson, Jonas

Erkkila, Quinn
Sinkkonen, Parker
Daly, Sean

Hasz, Ethan
Olson, Elijah
Kroska, John

Spry, Jackson
Olson, Raif
Kemp, Seth

Campbell, Henry
Norgord, Tyler
Kebbekus, Joseph

Jordan, Jace
Krog, Isaac
Nylund, Matt

Boedigheimer, Isaac
Walllerstein, Ben
Lesar, Reid

Rude, Adam
Cagle, Noah
Graham, Michael

School
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Proctor/Hermantown

Ely
Duluth East
Duluth East

Grand Rapids
Ely
Two Harbors

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East
Duluth East

Ely
Proctor/Hermantown
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Hibbing
Hibbing
Marshall

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East

Ely
Ely
Duluth East

Marshall
Ely
Duluth East

Marshall
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

Duluth East
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Proctor/Hermantown

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Marshall
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Hibbing
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

Grade Net Time

10
11
12

12
12
11

8
11
12

12
10
12

9
12
11

12
11
10

12
12
12

11
11
12

12
9
10

10
10
12

12
10
12

12
11
10

11
9
11

0:10:44.4
0:11:06.3
0:11:10.7

0:11:23.6
0:11:27.4
0:11:31.3

0:11:33.8
0:11:37.6
0:11:40.3

0:11:40.4
0:11:40.7
0:11:44.6

0:11:49.0
0:11:49.7
0:11:51.5

0:11:53.3
0:11:54.4
0:11:54.8

0:12:00.8
0:12:01.9
0:12:04.6

0:12:04.7
0:12:17.0
0:12:19.0

0:12:19.1
0:12:20.7
0:12:32.0

0:12:32.2
0:12:34.1
0:12:37.3

0:12:37.4
0:12:37.5
0:12:37.6

0:12:42.1
0:12:42.6
0:12:44.0

0:12:44.8
0:12:46.2
0:12:47.6

Back
00:00
00:22
00:26

00:39
00:43
00:47

00:49
00:53
00:56

00:56
00:56
01:00

01:05
01:05
01:07

01:09
01:10
01:10

01:16
01:17
01:20

01:20
01:33
01:35

01:35
01:36
01:48

01:48
01:50
01:53

01:53
01:53
01:53

01:58
01:58
02:00

02:00
02:02
02:03

Pace
02:08/K
02:13/K
02:14/K

02:16/K
02:17/K
02:18/K

02:18/K
02:19/K
02:20/K

02:20/K
02:20/K
02:20/K

02:21/K
02:21/K
02:22/K

02:22/K
02:22/K
02:22/K

02:24/K
02:24/K
02:24/K

02:24/K
02:27/K
02:27/K

02:27/K
02:28/K
02:30/K

02:30/K
02:30/K
02:31/K

02:31/K
02:31/K
02:31/K

02:32/K
02:32/K
02:32/K

02:32/K
02:33/K
02:33/K




Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5 Kilometer /Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

Page 2

(Team)

Place (Place)
40 (5)
41 )
42 (4)
43 (8)
44 9)
45 Q)
46 (6)
47 (5)
48 (11)
49 (5)
50 (20)
51 (12)
52 (12)
53 (6)
54 @)
55 (12)
56 4)
57 (6)
58 (5)
59 (13)
60 (14)
61 4)
62 (8)
63 (9)
64 @)
65 (10)
66 @)
67 (8)
68 (15)
69 (11)
70 (6)
71 Q)
72 (13)
73 (9)
74 (20)

Group Count = 77

Bib#

50
49
39

63
59
7

64
38
70

51
69
75

55
35
57

73
32
46

41
74
78

28
67
60

44
5
52

56
77
72

45
8
76

58
65
68

71
2
11

Name
Maijala, AJ
Johnston, Jasper
Gutmann, Nick

Nettifee, Nate
Dirks, Henry
Rosholt, Logan

Sanders, Josh
Shimmin, Gabe
Higgins, Shawn

Parrott, Austin
Bremner, Ethan
Arthur, Andrew

Eilrich, Chase
Harris, Kevin
Bong, Blaine

Kari, Jeremiah
Celley, Jared
Gangi, Frank

Sullinger, Tylen
O'Connell, Jack
Kelly, Bryce

Grunenwald, Dylan
Delizo, Patrick
Bauer, Benjamin

Nicolson, Ben
Johanson, Lukas
David, Evan

Coughlin, Zachary
Leonidas, Evan
Hoeffling, Spencer

Frazee, Avery
Gunderson, Colby
Olson, Solly

Roseen, Micah
Schubitzke, Ryan
Bremner, Aidan

Carlson, Ryan
Ender, Dan
Ripp, Aidan

School
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Ely
Proctor/Hermantown

Ely
Ely
Duluth Denfeld

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Marshall
Duluth East

Proctor/Hermantown
Ely
Duluth East

Ely
Proctor/Hermantown
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Ely
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Grand Rapids

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East
Duluth East

Hibbing
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Proctor/Hermantown
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Grand Rapids

Proctor/Hermantown
Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Deer River
Ely

Proctor/Hermantown
Proctor/Hermantown
Ely

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Grade Net Time

8 0:12:56.4
8 0:12:58.7
9 0:12:58.9
9 0:13:01.6
11  0:13:04.8
10 0:13:06.4
8 0:13:08.6
12  0:13:11.8
11  0:13:15.8
10 0:13:17.4
9 0:13:18.6
12 0:13:18.9
11 0:13:21.0
12 0:13:24.3
10 0:13:26.5
11  0:13:26.7
11  0:13:28.2
8 0:13:28.4
9 0:13:33.2
10 0:13:47.7
12 0:13:48.0
12 0:13:49.7
11 0:13:51.4
8 0:13:52.8
12 0:14:00.6
10 0:14:04.8
12 0:14:09.8
11  0:14:12.4
9 0:14:26.1
9 0:14:26.9
11 0:14:31.7
9 0:14:46.5
12 0:15:07.1
11 0:15:11.7
7 0:16:12.2
11 DNS

12 DNS

12 DNS

10 DNS

Back
02:12
02:14
02:14

02:17
02:20
02:22

02:24
02:27
02:31

02:33
02:34
02:34

02:37
02:40
02:42

02:42
02:44
02:44

02:49
03:03
03:04

03:05
03:07
03:08

03:16
03:20
03:25

03:28
03:42
03:42

03:47
04:02
04:23

04:27
05:28

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' =

Pace
02:35/K
02:35/K
02:35/K

02:36/K
02:36/K
02:37/K

02:37/K
02:38/K
02:39/K

02:39/K
02:39/K
02:39/K

02:40/K
02:40/K
02:41/K

02:41/K
02:41/K
02:41/K

02:42/K
02:45/K
02:45/K

02:45/K
02:46/K
02:46/K

02:48/K
02:48/K
02:49/K

02:50/K
02:53/K
02:53/K

02:54/K
02:57/K
03:01/K

03:02/K
03:14/K

EXHIBITION




January 27, 2017

Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 Kilometer /Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
1 Q) 119
2 (2 129
3 (1) 112
4 2 103
5 (3) 139
6 1) 101
7 1) 126
8 (2 109
9 4) 107
10 Q) 115
11 %)) 116
12 2) 128
13 5) 135
14 3) 111
15 (4) 138
16 (6) 158
17 3) 125
18 3) 127
19 5) 146
20 (6) 157
21 @) 161
22 @) 162
23 (8) 166
24 9) 152
25 (1) 104
26 (8) 165
27 9) 151
28 Q) 114
29 4) 132
30 (10) 175
31 3) 105
32 (10) 172
33 (11) 178
34 (12) 173
35 (13) 170
36 (1) 102
37 4) 131
38 (4) 144
39 1) 113

Name
Bianco, Erin
Prigge, Ryne
Fox, Erika

Maijala, Anja
Homer, Caroline
Viren, Annika

Long, Sonja
Vos, Nora
Pasmick, Laura

Hafdahl, Christine
Wyland, Lucia
Crosby, Lynnette

Terwilliger, Emma
Larsen, Brita
Kramer, Clara

Bercher, Evelyn
Slater, Franny
Viren, Elsa

Hoffman, Ellie
Helmer, Maj-Lis
Pasmick, Brooke

Daly, Natalie
Dalberg, Lindy
Eilrich, Kalyssa

Skwira-Brown, Katherine

Radloff, McKenzie
Susnik, Amanda

Watson, Emma
Schlauderaff, Samara
Hanna, Emily

Melicher, Anna
Nelson, Anna
LaFontaine, Anna

Pihlaja, Allegra
Johnson, Celia
Rohweder, Abby

Deters, Sylvie
Teasck, Katie
Kero, Francie

School
Ely
Ely
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Ely
Grand Rapids

Duluth East
Duluth East
Ely

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Grand Rapids
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Ely
Duluth East
Duluth East

Ely
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Grand Rapids

Duluth East
Duluth East
Ely

Duluth East
Ely
Ely

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East
Duluth East

Marshall
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Ely
Duluth East

Duluth East
Duluth East
Proctor/Hermantown

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Hibbing

Grade Net Time

12
11
12

12
12
10

11
11
11

11
10
12

11
11
9

11
11
8

12
9
9

10
11
9

11
8
12

10
10
11

12
11
11

11
11
12

12
12
10

0:12:15.1
0:12:47.6
0:12:59.3

0:13:02.6
0:13:02.9
0:13:14.0

0:13:16.0
0:13:24.6
0:13:27.0

0:13:28.1
0:13:34.3
0:13:38.4

0:13:38.6
0:13:41.8
0:13:42.2

0:13:52.3
0:13:52.8
0:13:59.5

0:14:00.8
0:14:08.1
0:14:08.3

0:14:09.6
0:14:11.0
0:14:14.0

0:14:14.4
0:14:14.9
0:14:23.2

0:14:30.3
0:14:31.7
0:14:41.5

0:14:43.4
0:14:43.8
0:14:47.7

0:14:49.9
0:14:52.9
0:14:56.8

0:14:58.0
0:15:00.7
0:15:03.8

Back
00:00
00:32
00:44

00:47
00:47
00:59

01:01
01:09
01:12

01:13
01:19
01:23

01:23
01:26
01:27

01:37
01:37
01:44

01:45
01:53
01:53

01:54
01:56
01:59

01:59
01:59
02:08

02:15
02:16
02:26

02:28
02:28
02:32

02:34
02:37
02:41

02:43
02:45
02:48

Pace
02:27/K
02:33/K
02:35/K

02:36/K
02:36/K
02:38/K

02:39/K
02:40/K
02:41/K

02:41/K
02:42/K
02:43/K

02:43/K
02:44/K
02:44/K

02:46/K
02:46/K
02:47/K

02:48/K
02:49/K
02:49/K

02:49/K
02:50/K
02:50/K

02:50/K
02:50/K
02:52/K

02:54/K
02:54/K
02:56/K

02:56/K
02:56/K
02:57/K

02:57/K
02:58/K
02:59/K

02:59/K
03:00/K
03:00/K




Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 Kilometer /Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

Page 2

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
40 (5) 156
41 (5) 136
42 (14 176
43 2) 130
44 (15) 183
45 (2 110
46 (16) 185
47 (6) 149
48 (12) 169
49 (12) 177
50 (13) 179
51 a7 180
52 (3) 121
53 @) 164
54 (18) 182
55 (14) 174
56 (8) 167
57 (6) 163
58 9) 147
59 3) 120
60 (5) 143
61 (29) 186
62 4) 137
63 (5) 145
64 2) 124
65 ©) 153
66 (8) 159
67 (15) 181
68 2 123
69 (20) 184
70 (6) 148
71 (22) 189
72 Q) 106
73 (22) 190
74 4 118
75 9) 168
76 3) 141
77 Q) 122
78 3) 160

Name
Maki, Jade
Teasck, Sam
Rubin, Anna

Binsfield, Sydney
Strandberg, Elizabeth
Feyen, Hannah

Weberg, Molly
Pickar, Elise
Osthoff, Taryn

Bercher, Ana
Stouffer, Lucy
Kemp, Hazel

Brossart, Augusta
Zuck, Hannah
Valento, Isabel

DeRemee, Cate
Hille, Andrea
Fultz, Natalie

Waugh, Emma
Carrillo, Esther
Saumer, Emily

Ender, Sarah
Skwira-Brown, Rachel
Davidson, Elena

Statttelman
Garland, Callie
Mattson, Ashlynn

Faltesek, Maarja
Rybachek, Lana
Williams, Sophie

Hudyma, Adrianna
Dylla, Jane
Drotts, Autumn

Dylla, Julia
Binsfield, Morgan
Reimer, Kayla

Smith, Mikaela
Haveri, Emily
Burkes, Ayva

School
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East

Proctor/Hermantown
Duluth East
Duluth Denfeld

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Ely

Ely
Ely
Duluth East

Proctor/Hermantown
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East

Ely
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids

Duluth East
Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Denfeld

Marshall
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Ely
Hibbing
Duluth East

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East
Deer River

Duluth East
Proctor/Hermantown
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Marshall
Two Harbors
Hibbing

Grade Net Time

10
12
12

10
10
10

10
10
12

12
10

12
12
11

10
11

10
11
10

11
12

0:15:04.3
0:15:04.9
0:15:05.8

0:15:06.1
0:15:08.1
0:15:12.0

0:15:14.6
0:15:19.1
0:15:20.5

0:15:22.7
0:15:23.7
0:15:25.0

0:15:29.4
0:15:32.7
0:15:34.9

0:15:35.4
0:15:37.2
0:15:38.5

0:15:42.8
0:15:43.5
0:15:49.9

0:15:51.1
0:15:54.5
0:15:59.4

0:16:16.3
0:16:18.7
0:16:22.5

0:16:23.6
0:16:28.5
0:16:40.7

0:16:41.2
0:16:41.3
0:16:48.0

0:16:52.1
0:17:10.6
0:17:12.3

0:17:19.5
0:17:20.0
0:17:23.1

Back
02:49
02:49
02:50

02:51
02:53
02:57

02:59
03:04
03:05

03:07
03:08
03:10

03:14
03:17
03:19

03:20
03:22
03:23

03:27
03:28
03:34

03:36
03:39
03:44

04:01
04:03
04:07

04:08
04:13
04:25

04:26
04:26
04:33

04:37
04:55
04:57

05:04
05:05
05:08

Pace
03:00/K
03:00/K
03:01/K

03:01/K
03:01/K
03:02/K

03:02/K
03:03/K
03:04/K

03:04/K
03:04/K
03:05/K

03:05/K
03:06/K
03:06/K

03:07/K
03:07/K
03:07/K

03:08/K
03:08/K
03:09/K

03:10/K
03:10/K
03:11/K

03:15/K
03:15/K
03:16/K

03:16/K
03:17/K
03:20/K

03:20/K
03:20/K
03:21/K

03:22/K
03:26/K
03:26/K

03:27/K
03:28/K
03:28/K




Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 Kilometer /Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

Page 3

(Team)
Place (Place)
79 4)
80 2)
81 (6)
82 (23)
83 (24)
84 (25)
85 (5)
86 (6)
87 ©)

Group Count = 90

Bib#
155
117
154

187
191
188

134
140
150

142
133
171

Name
Flaten, Julia
Morris, Elysia
Borgman, Maija

Siers, Letitia
Lee, Alison
Peckham, Stella

Giroux, Hannah
Minerich, Maddy
Kivela, Hannah

Otterson, Frankie
Schwartz, Luca
Turner, Erin

School
Hibbing
Deer River
Grand Rapids

Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East

Hibbing
Hibbing
Hibbing

Proctor/Hermantown
Marshall

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 11

Grade Net Time

7 0:17:29.7
12 0:17:52.3
12 0:17:54.7
10 0:18:15.6
11 0:18:20.9
12 0:18:30.2
10 0:18:32.9
10 0:18:33.6
12 0:19:01.2
9 DNS

8 DNS

DNS

Back
05:14
05:37
05:39

06:00
06:05
06:15

06:17
06:18
06:46

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' =

Pace
03:29/K
03:34/K
03:34/K

03:39/K
03:40/K
03:42/K

03:42/K

03:42/K
03:48/K

EXHIBITION




January 27, 2017

Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - JR. VARSITY BOYS - 5 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
1 1) 207
2 Q) 204
3 1) 202
4 2 218
5 (2 216
6 (3) 208
7 4 214
8 Q) 211
9 (2) 206
10 (1) 201
11 3) 215
12 (1) 203
13 Q) 210
14 4) 223
15 1) 205
16 2) 230
17 (5) 227
18 (3) 228
19 2 221
20 (6) 222
21 3) 220
22 (1) 209
23 4) 226
24 (5) 217
25 (6) 213
26 @) 219
27 4) 225

212
229
224

Group Count = 30

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION

Name
Krochalk, Collin
Hutchinson, Declan
Andrews, Judah

Baltich, Danny
Worley, Jack
Gontjes, Jacob

Ehlers-Nelson, Gabriel
Matzdorf, Ethan
Litke, Nicholas

Grunenwald, Ryley
Slater, Henry
Holm, Jacob

Johnson, Will
Muhvich, Johnathan
Hernandez, Jordan

Parrott, Tristen
Strand, Noah
Koski, Nolan

Thompson, Chris
Milleker, Carter
Han, Nelson

Monroe, Christian
Koski, Trevor
Overlie, Tate

Kees, Mischa
Wittenburg, Jasper
Beauregard, Michael

Renan, Atle
Rud, Eli
Tracy, Will

School
Duluth East
Marshall
Grand Rapids

Marshall
Duluth East
Marshall

Marshall
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Hibbing
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor/Hermantown

Two Harbors
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth Denfeld

Proctor/Hermantown
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor/Hermantown

Duluth Denfeld
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East

Deer River
Proctor/Hermantown
Proctor/Hermantown

Proctor/Hermantown
Proctor/Hermantown
Duluth East

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor/Hermantown

Grade Net Time

12
8
8

9
9
9
10

11
10

10
11
11

11
10

= O o

0:13:11.5
0:13:44.1
0:14:06.9

0:14:13.8
0:14:19.3
0:14:23.3

0:14:31.1
0:14:32.7
0:14:33.4

0:14:34.6
0:14:37.7
0:14:48.2

0:14:52.0
0:15:10.7
0:15:12.1

0:15:26.7
0:15:41.1
0:16:03.2

0:16:04.4
0:16:17.5
0:16:22.4

0:16:32.3
0:17:10.5
0:17:34.4

0:17:59.5
0:19:20.3
0:19:56.0

DNS
DNS
DNS

Back
00:00
00:33
00:55

01:02
01:08
01:12

01:20
01:21
01:22

01:23
01:26
01:37

01:41
01:59
02:01

02:15
02:30
02:52

02:53
03:06
03:11

03:21
03:59
04:23

04:48
06:09
06:45

Pace
02:38/K
02:44/K
02:49/K

02:50/K
02:51/K
02:52/K

02:54/K
02:54/K
02:54/K

02:54/K
02:55/K
02:57/K

02:58/K
03:02/K
03:02/K

03:05/K
03:08/K
03:12/K

03:12/K
03:15/K
03:16/K

03:18/K
03:26/K
03:30/K

03:35/K
03:52/K
03:59/K




January 27, 2017

Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - JR. VARSITY GIRLS - 5 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
1 (1) 247
2 (2 255
3 (1) 244
4 (3) 251
5 2 253
6 (1) 245
7 (1) 243
8 4) 262
9 (1) 256
10 (1) 242
11 )] 252
12 (2) 249
13 5) 261
14 (2 246
15 1) 241
16 2 248
17 2) 254
18 (3) 250
19 4) 259
20 (3) 257
21 3) 263

260
258

Group Count = 23

Name
Campbell, Lucy
Welinski, Natalie
Wyland, Liv

Watson, Lucy
Wyland, Liisa
Fischer, Carrie

Overby, Kaylee
Ketchum, Declan
Heine, Maddie

Rud, Abby
Kirby, Kathryn
Rud, Lillian

Schottenbauer, Molly
Peterson, Sophie
Pryzbyl, Audrey

Smith, Brooklyn
Carrillo, Chanel
Cornelius, Addi

Palokangas, Libby
Smith, Morgan
Symens, Brianna

Bacigalupo, Bella
Hedergaard, Soren

School
Marshall
Marshall
Grand Rapids

Marshall
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

Two Harbors
Marshall
Proctor/Hermantown

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Marshall
Proctor/Hermantown
Duluth Denfeld

Two Harbors
Duluth Denfeld
Proctor/Hermantown

Proctor/Hermantown
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East

Marshall
Marshall

Grade Net Time

10
10

12
11
11

0:14:09.7
0:14:57.4
0:15:30.0

0:15:55.4
0:16:06.5
0:16:12.6

0:16:40.1
0:16:54.6
0:16:59.5

0:17:21.7
0:17:21.9
0:17:22.5

0:17:30.3
0:17:43.5
0:17:47.2

0:18:03.9
0:19:21.4
0:19:22.2

0:20:01.8
0:22:36.4
0:26:52.8

DNS
DNS

Back
00:00
00:48
01:21

01:46
01:57
02:03

02:31
02:45
02:50

03:12
03:12
03:13

03:21
03:34
03:38

03:54
05:12
05:13

05:52
08:27
12:43

‘'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' =

Pace
02:49/K
02:59/K
03:06/K

03:11/K
03:13/K
03:14/K

03:20/K
03:22/K
03:23/K

03:28/K
03:28/K
03:28/K

03:30/K
03:32/K
03:33/K

03:36/K
03:52/K
03:52/K

04:00/K

04:31/K
05:22/K

EXHIBITION




January 27, 2017

Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - JR. HIGH BOYS - 3 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
1 1) 354
2 Q) 310
3 1) 308
4 (1) 302
5 (1) 303
6 1) 309
7 (2 349
8 2 313
9 (2) 320
10 3) 324
11 3) 317
12 (4) 357
13 (1) 346
14 Q) 325
15 (2) 339
16 3) 334
17 @) 322
18 (4) 342
19 5) 364
20 (4) 323
21 (6) 316
22 2 333
23 (3) 348
24 (5) 352
25 (6) 332
26 (4) 328
27 (5) 355
28 (6) 359
29 (3) 327
30 1) 301
31 @) 343
32 (7) 335
33 (8) 306
34 @) 360
35 4) 314
36 2) 329
37 (5) 341
38 2 330
39 (6) 344

Name
Hoffman, Kai

Morrison, John-Henry

Cervenka, Matej

Pointer, Gabriel
Hudyma, Austin
Ledermann, Kyle

Vos, Luke
Timm, Joshua
Hakala, Jon

Larson, Micah
Derauf, Torstein
Morse, lan

Bong, Nate
Kongjsord, Thor
Sinkkonen, Lleyton

Cannella, Jack
Larson, Ryan
Dunn, Andy

Torch, Jake
Cleveland, Jack
Baker, Jackson

Butierres, Nathan
Hille, Bennett
Matthys, Henry

Williamson, Adam
Prosen, Cale
Despot, Alex

Quaas, Isaac
Fitzpatrick, Aidan
Heikkila, Kevin

Dayton, Jacob
Erkkila, Zach
Slater, Jack

Goettel, Hans
Thorson, Karl
Elliott, Jack

Spencer, Jack
Knight, Josh
Reeves, Ryan

School
Duluth East
Marshall
Mt. Itasca Nordic

Ely
North Star Academy
Grand Rapids

Duluth East
Grand Rapids
Ely

Ely
Duluth East
Duluth East

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Deer River

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Grand Rapids
Proctor/Hermantown
Ely

Duluth East
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

North Star Academy

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Ely

Ely

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

North Star Academy
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Ely

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Duluth East
North Star Academy
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

North Star Academy
Proctor/Hermantown
North Star Academy

Grade Net Time

7
8
6

7
8
8

~ 0~

o~ ~

0:10:15.0
0:10:38.1
0:10:46.3

0:10:50.4
0:10:51.2
0:10:54.4

0:10:56.2
0:11:00.4
0:11:00.9

0:11:11.3
0:11:13.8
0:11:14.9

0:11:27.7
0:11:28.5
0:11:29.7

0:11:31.7
0:11:37.3
0:11:38.0

0:11:38.8
0:11:43.2
0:11:44.6

0:11:47.1
0:11:53.4
0:11:56.0

0:12:01.5
0:12:02.6
0:12:04.8

0:12:08.1
0:12:09.0
0:12:14.9

0:12:19.4
0:12:21.6
0:12:22.6

0:12:22.7
0:12:24.1
0:12:38.6

0:12:44.1
0:12:45.9
0:12:46.9

Back
00:00
00:23
00:31

00:35
00:36
00:39

00:41
00:45
00:45

00:56
00:58
00:59

01:12
01:13
01:14

01:16
01:22
01:23

01:23
01:28
01:29

01:32
01:38
01:41

01:46
01:47
01:49

01:53
01:54
01:59

02:04
02:06
02:07

02:07
02:09
02:23

02:29
02:30
02:31

Pace
03:25/K
03:32/K
03:35/K

03:36/K
03:37/K
03:38/K

03:38/K
03:40/K
03:40/K

03:43/K
03:44/K
03:44/K

03:49/K
03:49/K
03:49/K

03:50/K
03:52/K
03:52/K

03:52/K
03:54/K
03:54/K

03:55/K
03:57/K
03:58/K

04:00/K
04:00/K
04:01/K

04:02/K
04:03/K
04:04/K

04:06/K
04:07/K
04:07/K

04:07/K
04:08/K
04:12/K

04:14/K
04:15/K
04:15/K




Results for - JR. HIGH BOYS - 3 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

Page 2

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
40 (8) 326
41 9) 366
42 3) 318
43 9) 337
44 (10) 368
45 (12) 361
46 (7) 358
47 Q) 311
48 (10) 331
49 (8) 353
50 (5) 350
51 (D) 304
52 9) 351
53 (20) 363
54 (12) 370
55 3) 305
56 (12) 362
57 (12) 347
58 2) 315
59 4) 345
60 (5) 312
61 (12) 369
62 (6) 356
63 (6) 338
64 (13) 367
65 (14) 371

365
336
319
307
321
340

Group Count= 71

‘'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION

Name
Hendrickson, Sam
Stillwell, Luke
Buscko, Zachary

Valento, Finley
Barto, Lucas
Thomsen, Josiah

Mayne, Lukas
Williams, Weston
Passi, Paavo

Hoole, Elliot
Reindeau, Rodger
Hanel, Chance

Johnson, Per
Wright-Meier, Liam
Mertz, Jake

Hicks, Hendrick
Andres, T.J.
Taallerud, Fred

Kosmo, Tae
McGregor, Tyler
Johnson, Devon

Meister, Alex
Nalan, Dominic
Nicolson, Aaron

Muecke, Earl
Hedges, Philip
Barta, Nathan

Graysmark, lan
Hoeksema, Will
Jackson, Thor

Johnsrud, Logan
Kaldahl, Jens

School
Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

North Star Academy
Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East

North Star Academy
Grand Rapids
Two Harbors

North Star Academy
North Star Academy
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Proctor/Hermantown
North Star Academy
Duluth East

Two Harbors
Proctor/Hermantown
Proctor/Hermantown

North Star Academy
Grand Rapids
Proctor/Hermantown

North Star Academy
North Star Academy
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Marshall
Marshall
Duluth East

Marshall
Grand Rapids

Grade Net Time

8 0:13:08.8
7 0:13:12.0
7 0:13:15.5
7 0:13:24.8
8 0:13:26.6
8 0:13:28.8
7 0:13:31.8
9+ 0:13:35.5
7 0:14:14.3
7 0:14:21.0
7 0:14:43.3
7 0:15:03.1
7 0:15:06.3
8 0:15:26.0
7 0:15:31.2
7 0:15:31.4
8 0:15:34.8
8 0:15:57.5
7 0:16:03.3
7 0:16:03.8
9 0:16:17.9
7 0:16:47.1
9+ 0:16:48.2
7 0:16:49.4
6 0:19:31.6
8 0:22:35.9
7 DNS

7 DNS

7 DNS

8 DNS

8 DNS

9 DNS

Back
02:53
02:57
03:00

03:09
03:11
03:13

03:16
03:20
03:59

04:06
04:28
04:48

04:51
05:11
05:16

05:16
05:19
05:42

05:48
05:48
06:02

06:32
06:33
06:34

09:16
12:20

Pace
04:22/K
04:24/K
04:25/K

04:28/K
04:28/K
04:29/K

04:30/K
04:31/K
04:44/K

04:47/K
04:54/K
05:01/K

05:02/K
05:08/K
05:10/K

05:10/K
05:11/K
05:19/K

05:21/K
05:21/K
05:25/K

05:35/K
05:36/K
05:36/K

06:30/K
07:31/K




January 27, 2017

Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - JR. HIGH GIRLS - 3 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
1 (1) 410
2 (2) 421
3 1) 405
4 2 416
5 1) 403
6 (3) 450
7 (1) 412
8 @) 411
9 4) 433
10 2 402
11 Q) 408
12 3) 431
13 2) 415
14 @ 409
15 (4) 449
16 (1) 434
17 3) 452
18 (5) 467
19 4) 440
20 Q) 406
21 (5) 437
22 5) 461
23 (6) 482
24 3) 430
25 (7) 457
26 Q) 420
27 (8) 462
28 (1) 439
29 (6) 448
30 (2) 443
31 4 441
32 2) 432
33 9) 483
34 (10) 468
35 (2 414
36 (2) 413
37 (5) 447
38 @) 469
39 (3) 407

Name
Schwinghamer, Julia
Humphreys, Tesla
Brown, Lily

Chandler, Grace
Fillorandt, Nellie
Coleman, Erin

Gordon, Cedar
Gangi, Sanny
Westrum, Jade

Christensen, Leah
Menze, Riley
Pointer, Gracie

LaFrenier, Hailey
McGinn, Nicole
Olson, Cora

Himes, Mia
Eddy, Katherine
Packer, Elizabeth

Cagle, McKayla
Baudek, Briar
Thompson, Abigalil

Rauzi, Grace
Przybyl, Sophia
Smith, Autumn

Carlson, Martha
Davis, Ella
Cranston, Kate

Hamann, Ana
Schaefer, Kylee
Marchand, Grace

Huddleston, Aspen
Kowalski, Stephanie
Kebbekus, Anna

Johnson, Madeline
Zink, Ashley
Johnson, Mary

Esse, Claire
Sola, Mar
Lusti, Paige

School
Ely
Ely
Duluth East

Duluth East
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

Two Harbors
Mt. Itasca Nordic
Duluth East

Two Harbors
North Star Academy
Ely

Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Ely

Proctor/Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

Grand Rapids
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Ely

Grand Rapids
Duluth East
Two Harbors

Duluth East
Marshall
Duluth East

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Grand Rapids
Proctor/Hermantown

Two Harbors
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth Denfeld

Two Harbors
Grand Rapids
Proctor/Hermantown

Grade Net Time

00 00 ©

0o 00

~ 00 ~ 00

© 0o~

0:11:09.6
0:11:15.1
0:11:21.0

0:11:27.0
0:11:34.3
0:11:38.4

0:11:51.1
0:12:03.9
0:12:06.7

0:12:08.2
0:12:23.6
0:12:27.7

0:12:29.7
0:12:33.6
0:12:42.2

0:12:45.8
0:12:48.2
0:12:53.9

0:12:58.0
0:12:59.9
0:13:03.9

0:13:13.8
0:13:14.1
0:13:29.1

0:13:29.9
0:13:30.0
0:13:40.6

0:13:45.1
0:13:51.5
0:13:52.4

0:13:54.8
0:13:55.6
0:13:57.3

0:13:58.4
0:14:00.7
0:14:01.3

0:14:01.4
0:14:17.6
0:14:18.0

Back
00:00
00:06
00:12

00:18
00:25
00:29

00:42
00:54
00:57

00:59
01:14
01:18

01:20
01:24
01:33

01:36
01:39
01:44

01:49
01:50
01:54

02:04
02:05
02:20

02:20
02:21
02:31

02:36
02:42
02:43

02:45
02:46
02:48

02:49
02:51
02:52

02:52
03:08
03:09

Pace
03:43/K
03:45/K
03:47/K

03:49/K
03:51/K
03:52/K

03:57/K
04:01/K
04:02/K

04:02/K
04:07/K
04:09/K

04:09/K
04:11/K
04:14/K

04:15/K
04:16/K
04:17/K

04:19/K
04:19/K
04:21/K

04:24/K
04:24/K
04:29/K

04:29/K
04:30/K
04:33/K

04:35/K
04:37/K
04:37/K

04:38/K
04:38/K
04:39/K

04:39/K
04:40/K
04:40/K

04:40/K
04:45/K
04:46/K




Results for - JR. HIGH GIRLS - 3 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

Page 2

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
40 Q) 424
41 3) 445
42 4) 419
43 (5) 464
44 (6) 459
45 4) 422
46 3) 417
47 (12) 479
48 (12) 477
49 (13) 487
50 (5) 463
51 (14) 471
52 (6) 460
53 (6) 427
54 (6) 454
55 4) 438
56 ) 453
57 @) 466
58 2 446
59 (5) 451
60 3) 436
61 2 418
62 @) 456
63 (15) 484
64 (8) 473
65 (16) 488
66 a7 480
67 9) 470
68 (18) 485

428
472
444
486
423
475
455
465
458
474

Name
Isaacs, Autumn
Kemp, Danielle
Rumbley, Ellie

Sellers, Megan
Hasz, Madison
Tracy, Harmony

Beyer, Lauren
Rubin, Grace
Kaczmarczyk, Crystal

Artang, Selma
Haapala, Madelyn
Julsrud, Annika

Haveri, Amanda
Johnson, Gabby
Salmela, Kaitlyn

Gerlach, Anna
Hendren, Sidni
Thornton, Allison

Bacigalupo, Lydia
DeVries, Klara
Loraas, Ella

Olsen, Maddy
Walker, Samantha
Hanhan, Ella

Nielsen, Annika
Artang, Ansofe
Rickets, Rachael

Munthe, Neysa
Ellerman, Emma
Benolken, Erica

Bischoff, Sunshine
Brown, Jocelyn
Butcher, Grace

Espe, Annie
Fairchild, Hullean
Graysmark, Elley

Jobe, Haley
Lalonde, Trinity
Mayou, Anna

School
Hibbing
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor/Hermantown

Proctor/Hermantown
Ely
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East
Duluth East

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East

Two Harbors
Proctor/Hermantown
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Two Harbors
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Marshall
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Marshall

North Star Academy
Proctor/Hermantown
Duluth East

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Duluth East

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids
North Star Academy
Duluth East

Marshall
Grand Rapids
Marshall

Grand Rapids
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East

Grade Net Time

NNN 0o~N mo~N 000~ 0~

~N N~

~N O

o 00

9+

9+

0:14:24.6
0:14:38.6
0:14:48.6

0:14:53.1
0:14:59.6
0:15:11.0

0:15:13.7
0:15:20.1
0:15:20.9

0:15:37.1
0:15:37.2
0:15:46.9

0:15:49.5
0:15:52.8
0:15:55.0

0:16:01.8
0:16:10.5
0:16:19.3

0:16:19.4
0:16:22.0
0:16:22.6

0:16:38.1
0:16:51.0
0:17:13.3

0:18:01.4
0:18:29.5
0:18:55.3

0:20:12.5
0:20:53.3
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

Back
03:15
03:29
03:39

03:44
03:50
04:02

04:04
04:11
04:11

04:28
04:28
04:37

04:40
04:43
04:46

04:52
05:01
05:10

05:10
05:13
05:13

05:29
05:42
06:04

06:52
07:20
07:46

09:03
09:44

Pace
04:48/K
04:52/K
04:56/K

04:57/K
04:59/K
05:03/K

05:04/K
05:06/K
05:06/K

05:12/K
05:12/K
05:15/K

05:16/K
05:17/K
05:18/K

05:20/K
05:23/K
05:26/K

05:26/K
05:27/K
05:27/K

05:32/K
05:37/K
05:44/K

06:00/K
06:09/K
06:18/K

06:44/K
06:57/K




Results for - JR. HIGH GIRLS - 3 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Freestyle Division

Page 3

(Team)
Place (Place) Bib#
425
426
404

478
442
435

481
401
429

Group Count = 87

Name
Mead, Elsa
Natale, Emma
Quaas, Anna

Scott, Allison
Shaffer, Vivian
Stien, Ellie June

Truckey, Siiri
Weber, Danielle
Westrum, Elle

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' =

School Grade Net Time

North Star Academy 8
Duluth Denfeld 9
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 7

Grand Rapids 9+
North Star Academy 7
Hibbing 9

Duluth East 9
Marshall 8
Duluth East 7

DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

Back

Pace




January 27, 2017

Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Classic Division

(Team)
Place (Place)
1 1)
2 (1)
3 (2)
4 1)
5 (3
6 1)
7 (1)
8 (2)
9 (1)
10 2)
11 (3)
12 3)
13 2
14 (2)
15 (4)
16 5)
17 (3)
18 1)
19 (6)
20 2)
21 3)
22 4)
23 2)
24 1)
25 5)
26 Q)
*TIE* 4)
*TIE* 1)
29 )
30 2)
31 (6)
32 @
33 (8)
34 (8)
35 3)
36 (4)
37 9)
38 3)

39 9)

Bib#

2
3
1

AN O1

10

20

12
11
23

14
15
27

19
16

21
17
33

26
36
28

13

34

45
31
35

22
52
48

43
37
38

41
25
30

Name
Kelling, Alex
Bich, Nathan
Beckrich, Garrett

Patterson, Eric
Stertz, Sam
Stouffer, Simon

Herzog, Chaz
Gustafson, Ben
Sinkkonen, Parker

Weberg, Conor
Chandler, Sam
Olson, Elijah

Buraglio, Noah
Northey, Tyler
Kemp, Seth

Derauf, lan
Erkkila, Quinn
Kolodji, Amos

Daly, Sean
Baird, Lochlan
Nylund, Matt

Olson, Raif
Lesar, Reid
Campbell, Henry

Schwinghamer, James
Overby, Mikael
Boedigheimer, Isaac

Rosholt, Logan
Jordan, Jace
Wallerstein, Ben

Hasz, Ethan
Eilrich, Chase
Higgins, Shawn

Nettifee, Nate
Rude, Adam
Cagle, Noah

Johnston, Jasper
Spry, Jackson
Kebbekus, Joseph

School
Grand Rapids
Proctor/Hermantown
Grand Rapids

Duluth East
Grand Rapids
Ely

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Ely
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Duluth East
Duluth East
Ely

Proctor/Hermantown
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Hibbing

Duluth East
Hibbing
Proctor/Hermantown

Ely
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Marshall

Ely
Two Harbors
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East
Marshall

Ely
Ely
Duluth East

Ely
Hibbing
Grand Rapids

Ely
Marshall
Duluth East

11
12
10

12
8
12

12
11
12

12
10
11

12
11
10

11
12
12

12
11
12

9
10
10

9
12
12

10
12
11

11
11
11

11
9

8
12
12

Grade Net Time

0:13:13.8
0:13:23.2
0:13:30.6

0:13:33.3
0:13:39.5
0:13:46.0

0:14:00.6
0:14:03.0
0:14:03.2

0:14:08.6
0:14:18.8
0:14:20.7

0:14:21.1
0:14:23.4
0:14:23.8

0:14:25.4
0:14:30.7
0:14:31.3

0:14:39.6
0:14:46.2
0:14:50.8

0:14:55.7
0:14:56.0
0:15:02.1

0:15:06.5
0:15:07.4
0:15:08.2

0:15:08.2
0:15:09.1
0:15:10.1

0:15:10.9
0:15:30.4
0:15:31.9

0:15:35.5
0:15:39.4
0:15:42.1

0:15:50.0
0:15:51.5
0:15:54.2

Back
00:00
00:09
00:16

00:19
00:25
00:32

00:46
00:49
00:49

00:54
01:05
01:06

01:07
01:09
01:10

01:11
01:16
01:17

01:25
01:32
01:37

01:41
01:42
01:48

01:52
01:53
01:54

01:54
01:55
01:56

0157
02:16
02:18

02:21
02:25
02:28

02:36
02:37
02:40

Pace
02:38/K
02:40/K
02:42/K

02:42/K
02:43/K
02:45/K

02:48/K
02:48/K
02:48/K

02:49/K
02:51/K
02:52/K

02:52/K
02:52/K
02:52/K

02:53/K
02:54/K
02:54/K

02:55/K
02:57/K
02:58/K

02:59/K
02:59/K
03:00/K

03:01/K
03:01/K
03:01/K

03:01/K
03:01/K
03:02/K

03:02/K
03:06/K
03:06/K

03:07/K
03:07/K
03:08/K

03:10/K
03:10/K
03:10/K




Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Classic Division
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(Team)

Place (Place)
40 4)
41 4)
42 3)
43 (5)
44 (5)
45 (6)
46 (10)
47 (5)
48 (20)
49 @)
50 (12)
51 (6)
52 (8)
53 (5)
54 (12)
55 (12)
56 9)
57 (6)
58 @)
59 (10)
60 (12)
61 4)
62 @)
63 (13)
64 Q)
65 (12)
66 (8)
67 (13)
68 (5)
69 4)
70 (14)
71 (6)
72 (15)

Group Count = 72

Bib#

42
18
32

29
40
46

39
47
50

63
24
57

54
67
55

51
65
49

66
62
44

58
53
59

71
69
73

72
56
61

68
70
60

Name
Gutmann, Nick
Hutchinson, Jonas
Krog, Isaac

Norgord, Tyler
Maijala, AJ
Sanders, Josh

Graham, Michael
Shimmin, Gabe
Bremner, Ethan

Bauer, Benjamin
Kroska, John
Gangi, Frank

Bong, Blaine
Coughlin, Zachary
Kari, Jeremiah

Arthur, Andrew
Johanson, Lukas
Parrott, Austin

David, Evan
Delizo, Patrick
Dirks, Henry

Sullinger, Tylen
Harris, Kevin
O'Connell, Jack

Gunderson, Colby
Hoeffling, Spencer
Roseen, Micah

Olson, Solly
Celley, Jared
Grunenwald, Dylan

Leonidas, Evan
Frazee, Avery
Kelly, Bryce

School
Proctor/Hermantown
Marshall
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Grand Rapids
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Duluth East
Marshall
Ely

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Grand Rapids

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor/Hermantown
Ely

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor/Hermantown

Grand Rapids
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Ely

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Proctor/Hermantown
Duluth East

Deer River
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor/Hermantown

Ely
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Hibbing

Duluth East
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East

Grade Net Time

9
10
10

10
8
8

11
12

10
11
11

12
10
10

12
11
11

12
10

12
11
12

11
12

0:15:55.6
0:15:56.1
0:15:56.7

0:16:03.2
0:16:08.4
0:16:12.7

0:16:17.8
0:16:21.4
0:16:22.4

0:16:30.5
0:16:31.2
0:16:48.3

0:16:54.4
0:16:57.5
0:17:00.2

0:17:14.2
0:17:15.3
0:17:18.9

0:17:27.2
0:17:27.4
0:17:48.1

0:17:53.5
0:17:54.0
0:17:54.6

0:18:02.2
0:18:03.3
0:18:10.6

0:18:26.2
0:18:28.2
0:18:46.0

0:19:03.8
0:19:24.9
0:20:52.1

Back
02:41
02:42
02:42

02:49
02:54
02:58

03:04
03:07
03:08

03:16
03:17
03:34

03:40
03:43
03:46

04:00
04:01
04:05

04:13
04:13
04:34

04:39
04:40
04:40

04:48
04:49
04:56

05:12
05:14
05:32

05:50
06:11
07:38

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' =

Pace
03:11/K
03:11/K
03:11/K

03:12/K
03:13/K
03:14/K

03:15/K
03:16/K
03:16/K

03:18/K
03:18/K
03:21/K

03:22/K
03:23/K
03:24/K

03:26/K
03:27/K
03:27/K

03:29/K
03:29/K
03:33/K

03:34/K
03:34/K
03:34/K

03:36/K
03:36/K
03:38/K

03:41/K
03:41/K
03:45/K

03:48/K

03:52/K
04:10/K

EXHIBITION




January 27, 2017

Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Classic Division

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
1 Q) 101
2 (2 113
3 (3) 102
4 4) 109
5 (1) 107
6 1) 103
7 (1) 110
8 (1) 106
9 (2) 108
10 2) 118
11 3) 111
12 3) 115
13 5) 116
14 (6) 121
15 @ 105
16 2) 112
17 4) 114
18 (5) 119
19 (8) 124
20 Q) 125
21 9) 123
22 2 117
23 (6) 120
24 (10) 149
25 @) 122
26 3) 138
27 (2) 145
28 (8) 126
29 Q) 139
30 (3) 104
31 9) 134
32 (12) 148
33 4) 137
34 (10) 151
35 (4) 141
36 (5) 158
37 (6) 156
38 (12) 142
39 (5) 157

Name
Bianco, Erin
Terwilliger, Emma
Prigge, Ryne

Pasmick, Laura
Long, Sonja
Fox, Erika

Hafdahl, Christine
Viren, Annika
Vos, Nora

Viren, Elsa
Wyland, Lucia
Kramer, Clara

Bercher, Evelyn
Pasmick, Brooke
Homer, Caroline

Crosby, Lynnette
Larsen, Brita
Hoffman, Ellie

Eilrich, Kalyssa
Skwira-Brown, Katherine
Dalberg, Lindy

Slater, Franny
Helmer, Maj-Lis
Bercher, Ana

Daly, Natalie
Teasck, Katie
Feyen, Hannah

Radloff, McKenzie
Kero, Francie
Maijala, Anja

Pihlaja, Allegra
Osthoff, Taryn
Deters, Sylvie

Kemp, Hazel
Teasck, Sam
Waugh, Emma

Hille, Andrea
Rubin, Anna
Fultz, Natalie

School
Ely
Ely
Ely

Ely
Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Duluth East

Ely
Ely
Ely

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East
Duluth East

Ely
Duluth Denfeld
Ely

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Ely

Duluth East
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth Denfeld

Duluth East
Hibbing
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Duluth East
Ely
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Duluth East
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Mesabi East/VA/E-G

Grade Net Time

12
11
11

11
11
12

11
10
11

11

12

12
11
12

11
11

10
12
10

8
10
12

11
12
12

8
12
12

10
12
9

0:14:31.4
0:15:09.8
0:15:25.5

0:15:46.1
0:15:50.9
0:15:53.9

0:16:05.9
0:16:11.9
0:16:13.7

0:16:15.8
0:16:20.1
0:16:39.8

0:16:41.0
0:16:55.4
0:16:58.4

0:17:00.8
0:17:05.7
0:17:09.3

0:17:24.6
0:17:28.1
0:17:31.8

0:17:43.6
0:17:55.0
0:18:06.4

0:18:14.6
0:18:21.5
0:18:21.6

0:18:21.7
0:18:25.3
0:18:28.9

0:18:31.7
0:18:39.6
0:18:40.5

0:18:45.2
0:18:54.7
0:18:55.3

0:18:57.3
0:18:57.9
0:19:06.0

Back
00:00
00:38
00:54

01:14
01:19
01:22

01:34
01:40
01:42

01:44
01:48
02:08

02:09
02:24
02:27

02:29
02:34
02:37

02:53
02:56
03:00

03:12
03:23
03:35

03:43
03:50
03:50

03:50
03:53
03:57

04:00
04:08
04:09

04:13
04:23
04:23

04:25
04:26
04:34

Pace
02:54/K
03:01/K
03:05/K

03:09/K
03:10/K
03:10/K

03:13/K
03:14/K
03:14/K

03:15/K
03:16/K
03:19/K

03:20/K
03:23/K
03:23/K

03:24/K
03:25/K
03:25/K

03:28/K
03:29/K
03:30/K

03:32/K
03:35/K
03:37/K

03:38/K
03:40/K
03:40/K

03:40/K
03:41/K
03:41/K

03:42/K
03:43/K
03:44/K

03:45/K
03:46/K
03:47/K

03:47/K
03:47/K
03:49/K




Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Classic Division

Page 2

(Team)
Place (Place) Bib#
40 (6) 131
*TIE* (12) 135
*TIE* 3) 159
43 @) 147
44 (13) 130
45 Q) 143
46 4) 129
47 ©) 165
48 (8) 140
49 Q) 128
50 4) 162
51 (14) 146
52 (15) 144
53 (12) 155
54 (13) 132
55 (16) 127
56 9) 153
57 (2 136
58 (8) 166
59 a7 168
60 (18) 172
61 (3) 173
62 (5) 160
63 2) 177
64 5) 163
65 (19) 154
66 (2) 164
67 (14) 150
68 (6) 169
69 (15) 167
70 (20) 133
71 Q) 171
72 3) 175
73 2) 179
74 (22) 170
75 3) 186
76 (6) 180
77 (22) 161
78 Q) 176

Name
Melicher, Anna
Johnson, Celia
Carrillo, Esther

Pickar, Elise
Hanna, Emily
Binsfield, Sydney

Schlauderaff, Samara
Garland, Callie
Maki, Jade

Watson, Emma
Skwira-Brown, Rachel
Weberg, Molly

Strandberg, Elizabeth
DeRemee, Cate
Nelson, Anna

Susnik, Amanda
Zuck, Hannah
Rohweder, Abby

Mattson, Ashlynn
Williams, Sophie
Dylla, Julia

Binsfield, Morgan
Saumer, Emily
Burkes, Ayva

Davidson, Elena
Valento, Isabel
Statttelman

Stouffer, Lucy
Hudyma, Adrianna
Faltesek, Maarja

LaFontaine, Anna
Drotts, Autumn
Smith, Mikaela

Morris, Elysia
Dylla, Jane
Kivela, Hannah

Borgman, Maija
Ender, Sarah
Haveri, Emily

School
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East
Duluth Denfeld

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Duluth East
Proctor/Hermantown

Grand Rapids
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Marshall
Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East

Duluth East
Ely
Ely

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Proctor/Hermantown

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East
Duluth East

Proctor/Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Hibbing

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth East
Marshall

Ely
Duluth Denfeld
Ely

Duluth East
Deer River
Marshall

Deer River
Duluth East
Hibbing

Grand Rapids
Duluth East
Two Harbors

Grade Net Time

12
11
12

10
11
10

10
11
10

10
10
10

10
12
11

12
9
12

10
10
10

11
10
11
12
11
12
12

12

0:19:06.3
0:19:11.5
0:19:11.5

0:19:13.3
0:19:13.8
0:19:17.3

0:19:21.3
0:19:21.8
0:19:26.0

0:19:27.1
0:19:36.0
0:19:39.8

0:19:41.1
0:19:49.1
0:19:50.2

0:20:06.4
0:20:20.5
0:20:21.9

0:20:32.4
0:20:33.2
0:20:36.2

0:20:40.2
0:20:42.9
0:20:44.9

0:20:58.1
0:21:03.2
0:21:04.4

0:21:06.9
0:21:11.4
0:21:38.4

0:21:43.1
0:21:43.8
0:21:44.9

0:22:07.6
0:22:26.3
0:22:47.7

0:22:55.6
0:23:00.6
0:23:18.6

Back
04:34
04:40
04:40

04:41
04:42
04:45

04:49
04:50
04:54

04:55
05:04
05:08

05:09
05:17
05:18

05:35
05:49
05:50

06:01
06:01
06:04

06:08
06:11
06:13

06:26
06:31
06:33

06:35
06:40
07:07

07:11
07:12
07:13

07:36
07:54
08:16

08:24
08:29
08:47

Pace
03:49/K
03:50/K
03:50/K

03:50/K
03:50/K
03:51/K

03:52/K
03:52/K
03:53/K

03:53/K
03:55/K
03:55/K

03:56/K
03:57/K
03:58/K

04:01/K
04:04/K
04:04/K

04:06/K
04:06/K
04:07/K

04:08/K
04:08/K
04:08/K

04:11/K
04:12/K
04:12/K

04:13/K
04:14/K
04:19/K

04:20/K
04:20/K
04:20/K

04:25/K
04:29/K
04:33/K

04:35/K
04:36/K
04:39/K




Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 Kilometer / Pursuit Race - Classic Division Page 3

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace
79 (23) 183 Peckham, Stella Duluth East 12 0:23:51.4 09:20 04:46/K
80 (24) 182 Lee, Alison Duluth East 11  0:23:54.3 09:22 04:46/K
81 (25) 181 Siers, Letitia Duluth East 10 0:24:23.1 09:51 04:52/K
82 4) 178 Flaten, Julia Hibbing 7 0:25:22.3 10:50 05:04/K
83 5) 185  Minerich, Maddy Hibbing 10 0:26:00.1 11:28 05:12/K
84 (6) 184  Giroux, Hannah Hibbing 10 0:27:25.9 12:54 05:29/K

*»* DISQ ** 152  Brossart, Augusta Proctor/Hermantown 9 XXX XX 12:54 05:29/K

Group Count = 85

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION



January 27, 2017 Duluth East Invite

Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5 + 5 Km. Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Race

Team
Place Plc Bib# Name School Grade FSTime CL Time Total Time Back Points

1 (1) 1 Beckrich, Garrett Grand Rapids 10 0:10:44.- 0:13:30.6 0:24:14.6 00:00 100
2 (2) 2 Kelling, Alex Grand Rapids 11 0:11:06.- 0:13:13.8 0:24:19.8 00:05 99
3 (1) 3 Bich, Nathan Proctor/Hermantown 12 0:11:10.- 0:13:23.2 0:24:33.2 00:18 98
4 (1) 5 Patterson, Eric Duluth East 12 0:11:27.- 0:13:33.3 0:25:00.3 00:45 97
5 (1) 4  Stouffer, Simon Ely 12 0:11:23.- 0:13:46.0 0:25:09.0 00:54 96
6 (3) 7  Stertz, Sam Grand Rapids 8 0:11:33.- 0:13:39.5 0:25:12.5 00:57 95
7 (2) 8 Gustafson, Ben Ely 11 0:11:37.- 0:14:03.0 0:25:40.0 01:25 94
8 (1) 10 Herzog, Chaz Mesabi East/VA/E-G 12 0:11:40.- 0:14:00.6 0:25:40.6 01:26 93
9 (2) 12 Weberg, Conor Duluth East 12 0:11:44.- 0:14:08.6 0:25:52.6 01:38 92
10 (3) 6 Derauf, lan Duluth East 11 0:11:31.- 0:14:25.4 0:25:56.4 0141 91
11 (4) 11 Chandler, Sam Duluth East 10 0:11:40.- 0:14:18.8 0:25:58.8 01:44 90
12 (1) 20 Sinkkonen, Parker Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 12 0:12:01.- 0:14:03.2 0:26:04.2 01:49 89
13 (2) 14 Buraglio, Noah Proctor/Hermantown 12 0:11:49.- 0:14:21.1 0:26:10.1 0155 88
14 (2) 15 Northey, Tyler Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 11 0:11:51.- 0:14:23.4 0:26:14.4 0159 87
15 (1) 16 Kolodji, Amos Hibbing 12 0:11:53.- 0:14:31.3 0:26:24.3 02:09 86
16 (3) 19 Erkkila, Quinn Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 12 0:12:00.- 0:14:30.7 0:26:30.7 02:16 85
17 (3) 23 Olson, Elijah Ely 11 0:12:17.- 0:14:20.7 0:26:37.7 02:23 84
18 (2) 17 Baird, Lochlan Hibbing 11 0:11:54.- 0:14:46.2 0:26:40.2 02:25 83
19 (5) 21 Daly, Sean Duluth East 12 0:12:04.- 0:14:39.6 0:26:43.6 02:29 82
20 (1) 9 Overby, Mikael Two Harbors 12 0:11:40.- 0:15:07.4 0:26:47.4 02:32 81
21 (4) 13 Schwinghamer, James Ely 9 0:11:49.- 0:15:06.5 0:26:55.5 02:40 80
22 (6) 27 Kemp, Seth Duluth East 10 0:12:32.- 0:14:23.8 0:26:55.8 02:41 79
23 (5 22 Hasz, Ethan Ely 11 0:12:04.- 0:15:10.9 0:27:149 03:00 78
24 (6) 26 Olson, Raif Ely 9 0:12:20.- 0:14:55.7 0:27:15.7 03:01 77
25 (3) 33 Nylund, Matt Proctor/Hermantown 12 0:12:37.- 0:14:50.8 0:27:27.8 03:13 76
26 (1) 28 Campbell, Henry Marshall 10 0:12:32.- 0:15:02.1 0:27:34.1 03:119 75
27 (2) 36 Lesar Reid Mesabi East/VA/E-G 10 0:12:44.- 0:14:56.0 0:27:40.0 0325 74
28 (7) 31 Jordan, Jace Duluth East 12 0:12:37.- 0:15:09.1 0:27:46.1 0331 73
29 (2) 18 Hutchinson, Jonas Marshall 10 0:11:54.- 0:15:56.1 0:27:50.1 03:35 72
30 (4) 34 Boedigheimer, Isaac Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 12 0:12:42.- 0:15:08.2 0:27:50.2 03:35 71
31 (3) 35 Wallerstein, Ben Marshall 11 0:12:42.- 0:15:10.1 0:27:52.1 0337 70
32 (4) 25 Spry,Jackson Marshall 12 0:12:19.- 0:15:51.5 0:28:10.5 03:55 69
33 (1) 45 Rosholt, Logan Duluth Denfeld 10 0:13:06.- 0:15:08.2 0:28:14.2 03:59 68
34 (3) 37 Rude, Adam Hibbing 11 0:12:44.- 0:15:39.4 0:28:23.4 04:.08 67
35 (4) 38 Cagle, Noah Grand Rapids 9 0:12:46.- 0:15:42.1 0:28:28.1 04:13 66
36 (8) 30 Kebbekus, Joseph Duluth East 12 0:12:37.- 0:15:54.2 0:28:31.2 04:16

37 (3) 32 Krog, Isaac Mesabi East/VA/E-G 10 0:12:37.- 0:15:56.7 0:28:33.7 04:19 65
38 (7) 43 Nettifee, Nate Ely 9 0:13:01.- 0:15:35.5 0:28:36.5 04:21 64
39 (5) 29 Norgord, Tyler Grand Rapids 10 0:12:34.- 0:16:03.2 0:28:37.2 04:22 63



Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5 + 5 Km. Pursuit Race Page 2

Team
Place Plc Bib# Name School Grade FSTime CL Time Total Time Back Points
40 (9) 48 Higgins, Shawn Duluth East 11 0:13:15.- 0:15:31.9 0:28:46.9 04:32
41 (8) 41 Johnston, Jasper Ely 8 0:12:58.- 0:15:50.0 0:28:48.0 04:33
42 (10) 24 Kroska, John Duluth East 12 0:12:19.- 0:16:31.2 0:28:50.2 04:35
43 (9) 52 Eilrich, Chase Ely 11 0:13:21.- 0:15:30.4 0:28:51.4 04:36
44 (4) 42 Gutmann, Nick Proctor/Hermantown 9 0:12:58.- 0:15:55.6 0:28:53.6 04:39 62
45 (5) 40 Maijala, AJ Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 8  0:12:56.- 0:16:08.4 0:29:04.4 04:49 61
46 (11) 39 Graham, Michael Duluth East 11 0:12:47.- 0:16:17.8 0:29:04.8 04:50
47 (6) 46 Sanders, Josh Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 8  0:13:08.- 0:16:12.7 0:29:20.7 05:06 60
48 (5) 47 Shimmin, Gabe Marshall 12 0:13:11.- 0:16:21.4 0:29:32.4 05:17 59
49 (10) 50 Bremner, Ethan Ely 9 0:13:18.- 0:16:22.4 0:29:40.4 05:25
50 (6) 57 Gangi, Frank Grand Rapids 8 0:13:28.- 0:16:48.3 0:30:16.3 06:01 58
51 (7) 54 Bong, Blaine Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 10 0:13:26.- 0:16:54.4 0:30:20.4 06:05 57
52 (8) 63 Bauer, Benjamin Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 8  0:13:52.- 0:16:30.5 0:30:22.5 06:07
53 (11) 55 Kari, Jeremiah Ely 11 0:13:26.- 0:17:00.2 0:30:26.2 06:11
54 (12) 51 Arthur, Andrew Duluth East 12 0:13:18.- 0:17:14.2 0:30:32.2 06:17
55 (5) 49 Parrott, Austin Proctor/Hermantown 10 0:13:17.- 0:17:18.9 0:30:359 06:21 56
56 (12) 44 Dirks, Henry Ely 11 0:13:04.- 0:17:48.1 0:30:52.1 06:37
57 (6) 67 Coughlin, Zachary Proctor/Hermantown 11 0:14:12.- 0:16:57.5 0:31:09.5 06:54 55
58 (7) 53 Harris, Kevin Proctor/Hermantown 12 0:13:24.- 0:17:54.0 0:31:18.0 07:.03 54
59 (9) 62 Delizo, Patrick Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 11 0:13:51.- 0:17:27.4 0:31:18.4 07:03
60 (10) 65 Johanson, Lukas Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 10 0:14:04.- 0:17:15.3 0:31:19.3 07:04
61 (4) 58 Sullinger, Tylen Mesabi East/VA/E-G 9 0:13:33.- 0:17:.535 0:31:265 07:11 53
62 (7) 66 David, Evan Grand Rapids 12 0:14:09.- 0:17:27.2 0:31:36.2 07:21 52
63 (13) 59 O'Connell, Jack Duluth East 10 0:13:47.- 0:17:54.6 0:31:41.6 07:27
64 (5) 56 Celley, Jared Mesabi East/VA/E-G 11 0:13:28.- 0:18:28.2 0:31:56.2 0741 51
65 (11) 69 Hoeffling, Spencer Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 9  0:14:26.- 0:18:03.3 0:32:29.3 08:14
66 (4) 61 Grunenwald, Dylan Hibbing 12 0:13:49.- 0:18:46.0 0:32:35.0 08:20 50
67 (1) 71 Gunderson, Colby Deer River 9 0:14:46.- 0:18:02.2 0:32:48.2 08:33 49
68 (8) 73 Roseen, Micah Proctor/Hermantown 11 0:15:11.- 0:18:10.6 0:33:21.6 09:07
69 (14) 68 Leonidas, Evan Duluth East 9 0:14:26.- 0:19:03.8 0:33:29.8 09:15
70 (13) 72 Olson, Solly Ely 12 0:15:07.- 0:18:26.2 0:33:33.2 09:18
71 (6) 70 Frazee, Avery Mesabi East/VA/E-G 11 0:14:31.- 0:19:249 0:33:55.9 09:41 48
72 (15) 60 Kelly, Bryce Duluth East 12 0:13:48.- 0:20:52.1 0:34:40.1 10:25

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ"' = DISQUALIFIED



January 27, 2017 Duluth East Invite

Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 + 5 Km. Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Race

Team
Place Plc Bib# Name School Grade FSTime CL Time Total Time Back Points

1 (1) 101 Bianco, Erin Ely 12 0:12:15.- 0:14:31.4 0:26:46.4 00:.00 100
2 (2) 102 Prigge, Ryne Ely 11 0:12:47.- 0:15:25,5 0:28:125 01:26 99
3 (3) 113 Terwilliger, Emma Ely 11 0:13:38.- 0:15:09.8 0:28:47.8 02:01 98
4 (1) 103 Fox, Erika Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 12 0:12:59.- 0:15:53.9 0:28:52.9 02:06 97
5 (1) 107 Long, Sonja Duluth East 11 0:13:16.- 0:15:50.9 0:29:06.9 02:20 96
6 (4) 109 Pasmick, Laura Ely 11 0:13:27.- 0:15:46.1 0:29:13.1 02:26 95
7 (1) 106 Viren, Annika Grand Rapids 10 0:13:14.- 0:16:11.9 0:29:259 02:39 94
8 (1) 110 Hafdahl, Christine Mesabi East/VA/E-G 11 0:13:28.- 0:16:05.9 0:29:33.9 0247 93
9 (2) 108 Vos, Nora Duluth East 11 0:13:24.- 0:16:13.7 0:29:37.7 0251 92
10 (2) 111 Wyland, Lucia Grand Rapids 10 0:13:34.- 0:16:20.1 0:29:54.1 03:.07 91
11 (5) 105 Homer, Caroline Ely 12 0:13:02.- 0:16:58.4 0:30:00.4 03:14 90
12 (3) 118 Viren, Elsa Grand Rapids 8 0:13:59.- 0:16:15.8 0:30:14.8 03:28 89
13 (3) 115 Kramer, Clara Duluth East 9 0:13:42.- 0:16:39.8 0:30:21.8 03:35 88
14 (6) 116 Bercher, Evelyn Ely 11 0:13:52.- 0:16:41.0 0:30:33.0 0346 87
15 (2) 112 Crosby, Lynnette Mesabi East/VA/E-G 12 0:13:38.- 0:17:00.8 0:30:38.8 0352 86
16 (4) 114 Larsen, Brita Duluth East 11 0:13:41.- 0:17:05.7 0:30:46.7 04:.00 85
17 (7) 121 Pasmick, Brooke Ely 9 0:14:08.- 0:16:55.4 0:31:03.4 04:17 84
18 (5) 119 Hoffman, Ellie Duluth East 12 0:14:00.- 0:17:09.3 0:31:09.3 04:22 83
19 (2) 104 Maijala, Anja Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 12 0:13:02.- 0:18:28.9 0:31:30.9 04:44 82
20 (3) 117 Slater, Franny Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 11 0:13:52.- 0:17:43.6 0:31:35.6 04:49 81
21 (8) 124 Eilrich, Kalyssa Ely 9 0:14:14.- 0:17:24.6 0:31:38.6 04:52

22 (1) 125 Skwira-Brown, Katherine Duluth Denfeld 11 0:14:14.- 0:17:28.1 0:31:42.1 04:555 80
23 (9) 123 Dalberg, Lindy Ely 11 0:14:11.- 0:17:31.8 0:31:42.8 04:56

24 (6) 120 Helmer, Maj-Lis Duluth East 9 0:14:08.- 0:17:55.0 0:32:03.0 05:16 79
25 (7) 122 Daly, Natalie Duluth East 10 0:14:09.- 0:18:14.6 0:32:23.6 05:37 78
26 (8) 126 Radloff, McKenzie Duluth East 8 0:14:14.- 0:18:21.7 0:32:35.7 05:49

27 (9) 134 Pihlaja, Allegra Duluth East 11 0:14:49.- 0:18:31.7 0:33:20.7 06:34

28 (3) 138 Teasck, Katie Mesabi East/VA/E-G 12 0:15:00.- 0:18:21.5 0:33:21.5 06:35 77
29 (1) 139 Kero, Francie Hibbing 10 0:15:03.- 0:18:25.3 0:33:28.3 06141 76
30 (10) 149 Bercher, Ana Ely 9 0:15:22.- 0:18:06.4 0:33:28.4 06:42

31 (2) 145 Feyen, Hannah Duluth Denfeld 10 0:15:12.- 0:18:21.6 0:33:33.6 06:47 75
32 (4) 137 Deters, Sylvie Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 12 0:14:58.- 0:18:40.5 0:33:385 06:52 74
33 (4) 131 Melicher, Anna Mesabi East/VA/E-G 12 0:14:43.- 0:19:06.3 0:33:49.3 07:02 73
34 (4) 129 Schlauderaff, Samara Grand Rapids 10 0:14:31.- 0:19:21.3 0:33:52.3 07:05 72
35 (10) 130 Hanna, Emily Duluth East 11 0:14:41.- 0:19:13.8 0:33:54.8 07:08

36 (1) 128 Watson, Emma Marshall 10 0:14:30.- 0:19:27.1 0:33:57.1 07110 71
37 (5) 141 Teasck, Sam Mesabi East/VA/E-G 12 0:15:04.- 0:18:54.7 0:33:58.7 07:12 70
38 (11) 148 Osthoff, Taryn Ely 12 0:15:20.- 0:18:39.6 0:33:59.6 07:13

39 (11) 142 Rubin, Anna Duluth East 12 0:15:05.- 0:18:57.9 0:34:02.9 07:16



Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 + 5 Km. Pursuit Race
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Team

Place Plc

40
41
42

43
44
45

46
47
48

49
50
51

52
53
54

55
56
57

58
59
60

61
62
63

64
65
66

67
68
69

70
71
72

73
74
75

76
77
78

(12)
(13)
)

(14)
(5)
(6)

(12)
(7)
(8)

(6)
(15)
(16)

(3)
(2)
(13)

(4)
(7)
)

(14)
(17)
(®)

(18)
(8)
(®)

(19)

(2)
(20)

(3)
(6)
(15)

(2)
(1)
(21)

(3)
(22)

)

(1)
(6)
®3)

Bib# Name

135
151
143

127
140
147

132
156
158

157
144
146

159
136
155

162
165
153

150
133
160

154
166
163

168
164
172

173
169
167

177
171
161

175
170
179

176
180
186

Johnson, Celia
Kemp, Hazel
Binsfield, Sydney

Susnik, Amanda
Maki, Jade
Pickar, Elise

Nelson, Anna
Hille, Andrea
Waugh, Emma

Fultz, Natalie
Strandberg, Elizabeth
Weberg, Molly

Carrillo, Esther
Rohweder, Abby
DeRemee, Cate

Skwira-Brown, Rachel
Garland, Callie
Zuck, Hannah

Stouffer, Lucy
LaFontaine, Anna
Saumer, Emily

Valento, Isabel
Mattson, Ashlynn
Davidson, Elena

Williams, Sophie
Statttelman
Dylla, Julia

Binsfield, Morgan
Hudyma, Adrianna
Faltesek, Maarja

Burkes, Ayva
Drotts, Autumn
Ender, Sarah

Smith, Mikaela
Dylla, Jane
Morris, Elysia

Haveri, Emily
Borgman, Maija
Kivela, Hannah

School

Duluth East

Duluth East
Proctor/Hermantown

Duluth East
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Ely
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth East
Duluth East

Duluth Denfeld
Proctor/Hermantown
Ely

Duluth Denfeld
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton

Ely
Duluth East
Grand Rapids

Duluth East
Mesabi East/VA/E-G
Duluth Denfeld

Duluth East
Marshall
Duluth East

Proctor/Hermantown
Duluth Denfeld
Ely

Hibbing
Deer River
Duluth East

Marshall
Duluth East
Deer River

Two Harbors
Grand Rapids
Hibbing

11
8
10

12
10
10

11
10
12

9
10
10

12
12
12

10
11
9

10
11
11

12
12
9

9
9
9

8
10
10

11
11
12

12
12
12

Grade FS Time

0:14:52.-
0:15:25.-
0:15:06.-

0:14:23.-
0:15:04.-
0:15:19.-

0:14:43.-
0:15:37.-
0:15:42.-

0:15:38.-
0:15:08.-
0:15:14.-

0:15:43.-
0:14:56.-
0:15:35.-

0:15:54.-
0:16:18.-
0:15:32.-

0:15:23.-
0:14:47 .-
0:15:49.-

0:15:34.-
0:16:22.-
0:15:59.-

0:16:40.-
0:16:16.-
0:16:52.-

0:17:10.-
0:16:41.-
0:16:23.-

0:17:23.-
0:16:48.-
0:15:51.-

0:17:19.-
0:16:41.-
0:17:52.-

0:17:20.-
0:17:54.-
0:19:01.-

CL Time
0:19:11.5
0:18:45.2
0:19:17.3

0:20:06.4
0:19:26.0
0:19:13.3

0:19:50.2
0:18:57.3
0:18:55.3

0:19:06.0
0:19:41.1
0:19:39.8

0:19:11.5
0:20:21.9
0:19:49.1

0:19:36.0
0:19:21.8
0:20:20.5

0:21:06.9
0:21:43.1
0:20:42.9

0:21:03.2
0:20:32.4
0:20:58.1

0:20:33.2
0:21:04.4
0:20:36.2

0:20:40.2
0:21:11.4
0:21:38.4

0:20:44.9
0:21:43.8
0:23:00.6

0:21:44.9
0:22:26.3
0:22:07.6

0:23:18.6
0:22:55.6
0:22:47.7

Total Time
0:34:03.5
0:34:10.2
0:34:23.3

0:34:29.4
0:34:30.0
0:34:32.3

0:34:33.2
0:34:34.3
0:34:37.3

0:34:44.0
0:34:49.1
0:34:53.8

0:34:54.5
0:35:17.9
0:35:24.1

0:35:30.0
0:35:39.8
0:35:52.5

0:36:29.9
0:36:30.1
0:36:31.9

0:36:37.2
0:36:54.4
0:36:57.1

0:37:13.2
0:37:20.4
0:37:28.2

0:37:50.2
0:37:52.4
0:38:01.4

0:38:07.9
0:38:31.8
0:38:51.6

0:39:03.9
0:39:07.3
0:39:59.6

0:40:38.6
0:40:49.6
0:41:48.7

Back Points

07:17
07:23
07:36

07:43
07:43
07:45

07:46
07:47
07:50

07:57
08:02
08:07

08:08
08:31
08:37

08:43
08:53
09:06

09:43
09:43
09:45

09:50
10:08
10:10

10:26
10:34
10:41

11:03
11:06
11:15

11:21
11:45
12:05

12:17
12:20
13:13

13:52
14:03
15:02

69

68
67

66

65

64
63

62

61

60

59

58

57
56

55
54
53
52
51

50
49




Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 + 5 Km. Pursuit Race Page 3

Team
Place Plc Bib# Name School Grade FSTime CL Time Total Time Back Points
79 (23) 182 Lee, Alison Duluth East 11 0:18:20.- 0:23:54.3 0:42:14.3 15:27
80 (24) 183 Peckham, Stella Duluth East 12 0:18:30.- 0:23:51.4 0:42:21.4 15:35
81 (25) 181 Siers, Letitia Duluth East 10 0:18:15.- 0:24:23.1 0:42:38.1 15:51
82 (4) 178 Flaten, Julia Hibbing 7 0:17:29.- 0:25:22.3 0:42:51.3 16:04 48
83 (5) 185 Minerich, Maddy Hibbing 10 0:18:33.- 0:26:00.1 0:44:33.1 17:46 47
84 (6) 184 Giroux, Hannah Hibbing 10 0:18:32.- 0:27:25.9 0:45:57.9 19111 46

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ"' = DISQUALIFIED




January 27, 2017

TEAM SCORES for - Duluth East Invite

Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY BOYS - 5 + 5 Kilometer Pursuit Race

Place

#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
# 10
#11

Points

370
360
354
332
324
286
286
285
81

68

49

Duluth East -(4) Scorers
Grand Rapids -(4) Scorers
Ely -(4) Scorers

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton - (4 ) Scorers
Proctor/Hermantown - (4) Scorers

Marshall -(4) Scorers
Hibbing -(4) Scorers
Mesabi East/VA/E-G - (4) Scorers
Two Harbors -(1) Scorers
Duluth Denfeld -(1) Scorers

Deer River -(1) Scorers

*** place won by tiebreaker ***



January 27, 2017

TEAM SCORES for - Duluth East Invite
Freestyle / Classic Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - VARSITY GIRLS - 5 + 5 Kilometer Pursuit Race

Place Points

#1 392 Ely -(4) Scorers
#2 361 Duluth East -(4) Scorers
#3 346 Grand Rapids -(4) Scorers
#4 334 Cloquet-Esko-Carlton - (4 ) Scorers
#5 329 Mesabi East/VA/E-G - (4) Scorers
#6 281 Duluth Denfeld -(4) Scorers
#7 246 Proctor/Hermantown -(4) Scorers
#8 228 Hibbing -(4) Scorers
#9 182 Marshall -(3) Scorers
#10 106 Deer River -(2) Scorers

#11 51 Two Harbors -(1) Scorers




